Case Number: 3328636/2017



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs C Buck

Respondent: Astley & Co Estate Agents Limited

Heard at: Bury St Edmunds Hearing Centre

On: 15 February 2019

Before: Employment Judge Foxwell

Representation

Claimant: In person Respondent: Ms Y Astley (Director)

## JUDGMENT ON COSTS APPLICATION

1. The Respondent's application for costs is dismissed.

Employment Judge Foxwell 15 February 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

26 February 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.